
 RONDE VAN HASPENGOUW 2018   

 

2de 
Rit     

 TIJDRIT te GROOT-GELMEN    

 3,2 km 4'07"27  (46,588)  147 deelnemers   

      
1 66 SCHUURMANS Luuk DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 4'07"27 

2 31 DEBAERE Giovanni SKYLUX BEL19921026 4'11"18 

3 131 DE SCHUTTER John SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303 4'14"07 

4 46 VAN OOST Kim INOFEC BEL19920203 4'14"22 

5 3 ROEYGENS Pieterjan THE BANANAS BEL19850919 4'14"82 

6 43 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO BEL19860829 4'15"52 

7 134 MARTENS Roy SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303 4'17"02 

8 165 WOYAFFE Manuel ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816 4'17"22 

9 1 VAN DER JEUGHT Stijn THE BANANAS BEL19850919 4'17"59 

10 44 VERHEYDEN Joris TEL & CO BEL19860829 4'17"93 

11 152 DIJKSTRA Harmen TANDJE HOGER NED19910206 4'18"17 

12 41 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO BEL19860829 4'18"40 

13 70 VAN DER KLEIJ Ewout DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 4'19"57 

14 151 DE JONG Eelke TANDJE HOGER NED19910206 4'19"57 

15 87 SIMONS Kevin WEBECO BEL19780117 4'19''64 

16 33 VERVAEKE Lode SKYLUX BEL19921026 4'19''70 

17 119 ROMBOUTS Jeroen TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 4'20"08 

18 86 GORGA Giovanni WEBECO BEL19780117 4'20"28 

19 32 LOWAGIE Kevin SKYLUX BEL19921026 4'20"34 

20 26 RAMAEKERS Jochen PAXX-TEARFUND BEL19930729 4'20"50 

21 129 VELTKAMP Gert-Jan FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319 4'20''68 

22 106 SCHAAP Robert DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 4'20''71 

23 45 DE PAUW Stijn TEL & CO BEL19860829 4'20''84 

24 143 BLAZEJOVSKY Vojtech VELO SCHILS CZE19960118 4'21"51 

25 67 STRAATSMA Martijn DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 4'21''60 

26 47 DEVRIENDT Damon INOFEC BEL19920203 4'21''61 

27 83 DE HAAN Jos SKITS NED19941016 4'22"00 

28 120 STIENSTRA Peter TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 4'22''03 

29 163 BECQ Maxime ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816 4'22''07 

30 42 HENNEAU Martijn TEL & CO BEL19860829 4'22''26 

31 158 VAN DER MEER Stan WTOS DELFT NED19911006 4'22''34 

32 38 OOTJERS Arjan RWC AHOY NED19750205 4'22''60 

33 108 LANTING Frank DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 4'22''67 

34 147 RAMAEKERS Tim PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605 4'23''06 

35 135 BRIMBOIS Marc SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303 4'23''76 

36 88 SCHERPENBERGH Dom. WEBECO BEL19780117 4'24''07 

37 2 DEWISPELAERE Arno THE BANANAS BEL19850919 4'24''31 

38 11 WULTERKENS Koen FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 4'24''46 

39 5 HOLVOET Mattijs THE BANANAS BEL19850919 4'24''52 

40 6 VAN WEELE Jannes STUKBOORDERS NED19961002 4'24''58 

41 48 PYSSON Shane INOFEC BEL19920203 4'24''89 

42 115 BREMERS Jules MAASLANDSTER NED19910613 4'24''93 

43 89 SEGERS Gert WEBECO BEL19780117 4'25''06 

44 161 MOSBEUX Christophe ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816 4'25''10 

45 64 BERGELT Marcel  SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621 4'25''19 

46 105 DE JONG Tjalle STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214 4'25''22 

47 153 KOK Felix TANDJE HOGER NED19910206 4'25''42 

48 13 STROTKER Leon FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 4'25''69 

49 40 ADRIAANSEN Lars RWC AHOY NED19750205 4'25''74 

50 118 DISSEL Bram TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 4'25''78 

51 149 LEENDERS Daan PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605 4'25''92 



52 4 DE ROO Johannes THE BANANAS BEL19850919 4'26''29 

53 159 BOUMAN Gijs WTOS DELFT NED19911006 4'26''35 

54 73 BLANCHY Michaël BFZ  BEL19710217 4'26''52 

55 28 CLEGG Matt PAXX-TEARFUND BEL19930729 4'26''81 

56 95 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216 4'27''56 

57 142 FOSTER Cameron VELO SCHILS GBR19960118 4'27''86 

58 141 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton VELO SCHILS GBR19960118 4'27''90 

59 58 MERGAERTS Michel UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724 4'27''94 

60 50 VERBRUGGHE Sven INOFEC BEL19920203 4'28''16 

61 96 BONECKI Marek DIVERSEY POL19710502 4'28''19 

62 144 Mc DOUGALL Graham VELO SCHILS GBR19960118 4'28''21 

63 65 JUNGER Jan-Niklas SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621 4'28''29 

64 104 SCHOON Bart STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214 4'28''35 

65 91 MOMBAERTS Sven SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216 4'28''54 

66 35 VINDEVOGHEL Bart SKYLUX BEL19921026 4'28''73 

67 79 DEPYPERE Mathias ATOM 6 BEL19880126 4'28''78 

68 110 VAN VELTHOVEN Mark DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 4'28''96 

69 92 VANDERGUCHT Frédéric SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216 4'29''90 

70 55 VIERLING Gus COMPUTRON NED19780522 4'30''24 

71 148 MAES Jeroen PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605 4'30''25 

72 107 DEERENBERG Sirik DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 4'30''28 

73 57 VANGORP Yves UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724 4'30''62 

74 136 MOERLAND Nick WASP NED19880801 4'31''14 

75 82 VAN DAM Koos SKITS NED19941016 4'31''31 

76 27 MUYLST Andy PAXX-TEARFUND BEL19930729 4'31''47 

77 116 VAN DE KRUIJS Juul TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 5'31''54 

78 22 VOGT Patrick PURE WHITE GER19690815 4'31''63 

79 133 HEIJNEN Pekka SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303 4'32''13 

80 15 RUTTEN Luuk FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 4'32''23 

81 21 HAUSLER Heinz PURE WHITE GER19690815 4'32''30 

82 90 VANWIJK David WEBECO BEL19780117 4'33''25 

83 139 BREUGEM Tim WASP NED19880801 4'33''47 

84 99 BORATYN Artur DIVERSEY POL19710502 4'33''78 

85 7 HUPKES Jasper STUKBOORDERS NED19961002 4'33''92 

86 59 DEWITTE Yannick UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724 4'34''01 

87 36 VEKEN Teun RWC AHOY NED19750205 4'34''06 

88 25 ANTWEILER Timo PURE WHITE GER19690815 4'34''43 

89 85 KUIPERS  Thijs SKITS NED19941016 4'34''79 

90 121 VAN DIJK Remco PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714 4'34''88 

91 162 LECLERCQ Raphaël ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816 4'34''91 

92 53 JANSSEN Bob COMPUTRON NED19780522 4'34''91 

93 37 KELDERMAN Wouter RWC AHOY NED19750205 4'35''00 

94 78 POOT Kévin ATOM 6 BEL19880126 4'35''12 

95 24 MIESSEN Christian PURE WHITE GER19690815 4'35''18 

96 111 ERKENS Jeroen MAASLANDSTER NED19910613 4'35''71 

97 157 DAM Merijn WTOS DELFT NED19911006 4'35''89 

98 93 BERNARD Anthony SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216 4'36''41 

99 81 STAMMES Erik SKITS NED19941016 4'36''58 

100 8 JANSEN Peter STUKBOORDERS NED19961002 4'36''66 

101 54 VAN DE BIJL Thijs COMPUTRON NED19780522 4'37''04 

102 12 VERDIJK Gert-Jan FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 4'37''48 

103 117 VAN DEN BOSCH Stef TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 4'37''68 

104 140 GROOTVELD Joram WASP NED19880801 4'37''78 

105 76 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 BEL19880126 4'37''87 

106 9 KLOUS Joeri STUKBOORDERS NED19961002 4'37''87 

107 52 PETERS Haiko  COMPUTRON NED19780522 4'37''93 

108 97 MAJEWSKI Tomasz DIVERSEY POL19710502 4'37''98 

109 80 VICTOOR Benito ATOM 6 BEL19880126 4'38''35 



110 154 HEIJNEN Dorus TANDJE HOGER NED19910206 4'38''91 

111 68 BONGERTMAN Stijn DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 4'39''66 

112 23 ZIMMERMANN Hardy PURE WHITE GER19690815 4'39''69 

113 150 HEYLEN Kenneth PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605 4'39''86 

114 109 SACHTLEVEN Jan DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 4'40''02 

115 156 VOS Michiel WTOS DELFT NED19911006 4'40''18 

116 49 DE FAUW  Wouter INOFEC BEL19920203 4'40''37 

117 39 BUIS Jeroen RWC AHOY NED19750205 4'40''54 

118 137 BOOG Bram WASP NED19880801 4'41''11 

119 102 DE HAAN Bauke  STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214 4'41''52 

120 122 VAN STEE Maarten PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714 4'41''57 

121 101 VAN WIEREN Ricardo STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214 4'41''76 

122 29 LA MOTTA Nicola PAXX-TEARFUND BEL19930729 4'41''84 

123 125 WARSON Laurens PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714 4'43''30 

124 103 BUITENHUIS Jelle  STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214 4'43''41 

125 112 RADEMAKERS Sven MAASLANDSTER NED19910613 4'43''63 

126 56 KEMERLINCKX Kristof UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724 4'43''87 

127 60 VOGELS Gunther UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724 4'44''04 

128 72 DEBUCQUOY Didier BFZ  BEL19710217 4'44''37 

129 138 ELVE Ben WASP NED19880801 4'44''40 

130 61 SCHRUFF  Andreas SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621 4'44''83 

131 98 KREMER Tomasz DIVERSEY POL19710502 4'45''63 

132 16 LEGIERSKI Wieslaw ROAD MARATHON POL19770513 4'45''71 

133 77 LABBE Alexander  ATOM 6 BEL19880126 4'47''76 

134 124 GORIS Jaap PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714 4'48''70 

135 63 SOPP Jurgen SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621 4'49''14 

136 19 JURASZEK Marek ROAD MARATHON POL19770513 4'53''86 

137 127 HORSTINK Joost FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319 4'54''26 

138 74 COOSEMANS Christophe BFZ  BEL19710217 4'58''78 

139 123 HONKOOP Théo PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714 4'59''38 

140 126 GOEDINGS Martijn FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319 5'02''68 

141 130 VAN ZUILEN Marco FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319 5'07''79 

142 14 VAN DER HIJDEN Stef FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 5'08''20 

143 62 BIRKETT Ian SQUADRO COLONIA GBR19630621 5'08''79 

144 75 LENOIR Philippe BFZ  BEL19710217 5'15''13 

145 94 SERVAIS Laurent SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216 5'17''52 

146 17 PISKORNIK Marek ROAD MARATHON POL19770513 5'17''78 

147 71 VANDEBON Marcel BFZ  BEL19710217 5'18''64 
 

 

 RONDE VAN HASPENGOUW 2018   

 

3de 
Rit     

 GROOT-GELMEN    

  1ère série    

 26,4 km 37'52" (41,831) 24 deelnemers   

     Bonifications 

1 95 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216 5" 

2 45 DE PAUW Stijn TEL & CO BEL19860829 3" 

3 50 VERBRUGGHE Sven INOFEC BEL19920203 2" 

4 40 ADRIAANSEN Lars RWC AHOY NED19750205 6" 

5 105 DE JONG Tjalle STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214 5" 

6 80 VICTOOR Benito ATOM 6 BEL19880126  
7 115 BREMERS Jules MAASLANDSTER NED19910613  
8 35 VINDEVOGHEL Bart SKYLUX BEL19921026 1" 

9 110 VAN VELTHOVEN Mark DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 7" 

10 165 WOYAFFE Manuel ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816 3" 



11 65 JUNGER Jan-Niklas SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621  
12 90 VANWIJK David WEBECO BEL19780117  
13 15 RUTTEN Luuk FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 1" 

14 25 ANTWEILER Timo PURE WHITE GER19690815  
15 85 KUIPERS  Thijs SKITS NED19941016  
16 140 GROOTVELD Joram WASP NED19880801  
17 135 BRIMBOIS Marc SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303  
18 120 STIENSTRA Peter TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 10" 

19 55 VIERLING Gus COMPUTRON NED19780522  
20 5 HOLVOET Mattijs THE BANANAS BEL19850919  
21 150 HEYLEN Kenneth PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605  
22 70 VAN DER KLEIJ Ewout DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 1" 

23 130 VAN ZUILEN Marco FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319  
24 75 LENOIR Philippe BFZ  BEL19710217  
           

  2ème série    

 26,4 km 38'25" (41,232) 27 deelnemers   

      
1 24 MIESSEN Christian PURE WHITE GER19690815 10" 

2 119 ROMBOUTS Jeroen TSWV DE MEET NED19920104 13" 

3 89 SEGERS Gert WEBECO BEL19780117 8" 

4 44 VERHEYDEN Joris TEL & CO BEL19860829 5" 

5 159 BOUMAN Gijs WTOS DELFT NED19911006  
6 4 DE ROO Johannes THE BANANAS BEL19850919  
7 154 HEIJNEN Dorus TANDJE HOGER NED19910206  
8 134 MARTENS Roy SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303  
9 99 BORATYN Artur DIVERSEY POL19710502  
10 9 KLOUS Joeri STUKBOORDERS NED19961002 1" 

11 104 SCHOON Bart STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214  
12 14 VAN DER HIJDEN Stef FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319  
13 59 DEWITTE Yannick UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724  
14 139 BREUGEM Tim WASP NED19880801  
15 54 VAN DE BIJL Thijs COMPUTRON NED19780522  
16 149 LEENDERS Daan PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605  
17 64 BERGELT Marcel  SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621 2" 

18 109 SACHTLEVEN Jan DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427  
19 129 VELTKAMP Gert-Jan FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319  
20 49 DE FAUW  Wouter INOFEC BEL19920203  
21 39 BUIS Jeroen RWC AHOY NED19750205  
22 144 McDOUGALL Graham VELO SCHILS GBR19960118  
23 74 COOSEMANS Christophe BFZ  BEL19710217  
24 94 SERVAIS Laurent SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216  
DNF 79 DEPYPERE Mathias ATOM 6 BEL19880126  
DNF 19 JURASZEK Marek ROAD MARATHON POL19770513  
DNF 124 GORIS Jaap PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714  
           

  3ème série    

 26,4 km 37'39" (42,071) 28 deelnemers   

      
1 3 ROEYGENS Pieterjan THE BANANAS BEL19850919 5" 

2 108 LANTING Frank DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427 3" 

3 38 OOTJERS Arjan RWC AHOY NED19750205 2" 

4 43 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO BEL19860829 2" 

5 158 VAN DER MEER Stan WTOS DELFT NED19911006 3" 

6 133 HEIJNEN Pekka SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303  
7 33 VERVAEKE Lode SKYLUX BEL19921026 2" 

8 68 BONGERTMAN Stijn DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 5" 

9 143 BLAZEJOVSKY Vojtech VELO SCHILS GBR19960118  



10 118 DISSEL Bram TSWV DE MEET NED19920104  
11 83 DE HAAN Jos SKITS NED19941016  
12 88 SCHERPENBERGH Dom. WEBECO BEL19780117 1" 

13 58 MERGAERTS Michel UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724  
14 48 PYSSON Shane INOFEC BEL19920203  
15 23 ZIMMERMANN Hardy PURE WHITE GER19690815 3" 

16 78 POOT Kévin ATOM 6 BEL19880126  
17 93 BERNARD Anthony SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216  
18 163 BECQ Maxime ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816 2" 

19 153 KOK Felix TANDJE HOGER NED19910206  
20 148 MAES Jeroen PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605  
21 13 STROTKER Leon FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319 5" 

22 123 HONKOOP Théo PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714  
23 63 SOPP Jurgen SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621  
24 73 BLANCHY Michaël BFZ  BEL19710217 8" 

25 98 KREMER Tomasz DIVERSEY POL19710502  
26 136 MOERLAND Nick WASP NED19880801  
DNF 123 HONKOOP Théo PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714  
DNF 53 JANSSEN Bob COMPUTRON NED19780522  
           

  4ème série    

 26,4 km 38'19" (41,339) 31 deelnemers   
           
1 2 DEWISPELAERE Arno THE BANANAS BEL19850919 15" 

2 67 STRAATSMA Martijn DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 11" 

3 47 DEVRIENDT Damon INOFEC BEL19920203 4" 

4 142 FOSTER Cameron VELO SCHILS GBR19960118 1" 

5 87 SIMONS Kevin WEBECO BEL19780117 4" 

6 157 DAM Merijn WTOS DELFT NED19911006  
7 32 LOWAGIE Kevin SKYLUX BEL19921026  
8 52 PETERS Haiko  COMPUTRON NED19780522  
9 22 VOGT Patrick PURE WHITE GER19690815 3" 

10 42 HENNEAU Martijn TEL & CO BEL19860829 1" 

11 147 RAMAEKERS Tim PAXX-SERVE THE CITY BEL19970605  
12 92 VANDERGUCHT Frédéric SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216  
13 57 VANGORP Yves UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724  
14 37 KELDERMAN Wouter RWC AHOY NED19750205  
15 117 VAN DEN BOSCH Stef TSWV DE MEET NED19920104  
16 152 DIJKSTRA Harmen TANDJE HOGER NED19910206 3" 

17 7 HUPKES Jasper STUKBOORDERS NED19961002  
18 162 LECLERCQ Raphaël ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816  
19 97 MAJEWSKI Tomasz DIVERSEY POL19710502  
20 107 DEERENBERG Sirik DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427  
21 77 LABBE Alexander  ATOM 6 BEL19880126  
22 137 BOOG Bram WASP NED19880801  
23 112 RADEMAKERS Sven MAASLANDSTER NED19910613  
24 122 VAN STEE Maarten PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714  
25 62 BIRKETT Ian SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621  
26 102 DE HAAN Bauke  STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214  
27 12 VERDIJK Gert-Jan FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319  
28 127 HORSTINK Joost FORZA VENDORLINK NED19730319  
29 72 DEBUCQUOY Didier BFZ  BEL19710217  
30 82 VAN DAM Koos SKITS NED19941016 2" 

DNF 27 MUYLST Andy PAXX-TEARFUND BEL19930729  
           

      

      

      



  5ème série    

 26,4 km 38'24" (41,250) 29 deelnemers   
           
1 31 DEBAERE Giovanni SKYLUX BEL19921026 18" 

2 1 VAN DER JEUGHT Stijn THE BANANAS BEL19850919 11" 

3 46 VAN OOST Kim INOFEC BEL19920203 4" 

4 41 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO BEL19860829 5" 

5 131 DE SCHUTTER John SPORT & MOEDIG GENK BEL19920303  
6 26 RAMAEKERS Jochen PAXX-TEARFUND BEL19930729  
7 86 GORGA Giovanni WEBECO BEL19780117 1" 

8 151 DE JONG Eelke TANDJE HOGER NED19910206  
9 21 HAUSLER Heinz PURE WHITE GER19690815  
10 76 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 BEL19880126  
11 91 MOMBAERTS Sven SERVELO TEAM BEL19840216  
12 116 VAN DE KRUIJS Juul TSWV DE MEET NED19920104  
13 106 SCHAAP Robert DE SPAARTLAAN NED19920427  
14 11 WULTERKENS Koen FLORIUS FLOWERS NED19900319  
15 96 BONECKI Marek DIVERSEY POL19710502  
16 81 STAMMES Erik SKITS NED19941016  
17 141 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton VELO SCHILS GBR19960118  
18 66 SCHUURMANS Luuk DE DOMRENNER NED19940626 3" 

19 136 MOERLAND Nick WASP NED19880801  
20 111 ERKENS Jeroen MAASLANDSTER NED19910613  
21 36 VEKEN Teun RWC AHOY NED19750205  
22 156 VOS Michiel WTOS DELFT NED19911006 2" 

23 6 VAN WEELE Jannes STUKBOORDERS NED19961002  
24 161 MOSBEUX Christophe ARDENNES BIKE BEL19790816  
25 61 SCHRUFF  Andreas SQUADRO COLONIA GER19630621  
26 121 VAN DIJK Remco PAXX-NEDERLAND NED19880714  
27 71 VANDEBON Marcel BFZ  BEL19710217  
DNF 76 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6 BEL19880126  
DNF 56 KEMERLINCKX Kristof UNILIMITED CYCLING BEL19830724  
DNF 101 VAN WIEREN Ricardo STUNDENTEN COMBI NED19950214  

 


